 MANUFACTURER       CATEGORY           SERIES           PACKAGE         VOLTAGE      CLASS         REV.DATE
      ECLIPTEK CORP.                     OSCILLATOR                     EP15                        PLASTIC                                3.3V                                              OS49                                 02/04
OSCILLATOR
EP15
EP15 Series
• EPO™ Programmable Oscillator
• 3.3V supply voltage
• HCMOS/TTL output

TS=Tri-State
PD=Power Down
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
ENVIRONMENTAL/MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS MARKING SPECIFICATIONS
TAPE AND REEL DIMENSIONS
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
Pin 1: Tri-State or Power Down
Pin 2: Case Ground
Pin 3: Output
Pin 4: Supply Voltage
SUGGESTED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
Tolerances = ±0.1
800-ECLIPTEK www.ecliptek.com for latest revision         Specifications subject to change without notice.
REEL
*Compliant to EIA 481A
M
1.5 MIN
N
50 MIN
O
20.2 MIN
P
13±.2
Q
40 MIN
S
10 MIN
R
2.5 MIN
T
30.4 MAX
U
360 MAX
V
24.4+2-0